
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 7.2A/APMSIDC/2024-25 

Dt:04.03.2025, (Bids received on dt: 17.04.2025) Procurement and supply of certain 

Equipment and IEC Materials to 104 Ayurvedic Dispensaries are hereby requested to 

send their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical 

Evaluation Report which is placed in website https://apmsidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 

05.00 PM, Dt. 15.05.2025. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 12.05.2025. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/s.Sri Ganesha Health 
Care 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Online 
Ref No.2530298 
 

Compiles 

2 EMD – Rs. Max 

60,000/- 

 

 

Pg. no:1 
DD No:912700 
DD date: 02.04.2025 
Amount:60,000/- 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no:15 Compiles 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg. no:Not Submitted 

 

Not Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. no:Not Submitted 

 

Not Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format 
B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: Not Submitted 

SD: 

Not Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 12 Not Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3 for Manufacturer  

NA Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A Distributor 

Pg. no:37 

Avg. Annual 

Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/s.Sri Ganesha Health 
Care 

Remarks 

 Turnover:10.47 Cr  

Net worth:2.90 Cr  

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no:13 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg. no:17 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg. no:45 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no:19 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 
copies. 

Pg. No:5 

GST 
No:37AYIPS5062L1ZS 

Pg. no: 3 
PAN no: AYIPS5062L 
Pg No:39,41,43 
Returns: (21-22,22-
23,23-24) 

Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications for 
both processes and products such 
as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 
System for Organization) and ISO 
13485 (Quality Management System 
for Medical Devices) 

Pg no:47 (Sri Ganesha)-
9001 

VALID:28/12/2025 

Pg no:48  

ISO 13485:2016 

VALID: 28.12.2025 

Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 45  

CE-28/12/2025 (validity) 

 

Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable Compiles 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price 
bid, to be attested by a Gazette 
Officer, self-attested or properly 
notarized.   

Self-Attested Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No:29 Compiles 

20 Declaration Pg. No:27 Compiles 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required Not Applicable Compiles 

 



Past Performance Details: 

Sl. 
No 

Description 
Make & 
Model 

Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty 

Qty Supplied 

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

1. 

Stethoscope  1664 416    

Digital BP 
Apparatus 

 

Weighing Machine  

Height Scale  

Tongue Depressor 
(Disposable) 

(Qt: 02 Packs) 

 

Infrared 
Thermometer 

 

Pulse Oximeter  

Examination Torch  

Knee Hammer 
with Tunning Fork 

 

Yoga Mats 

(Qt: 25 Mats) 

 

HB Meter with 
1500 Strips 

 

Blood Glucometer 
with 1500 Strips 

 

Auto Disabled 
Lancets 

(Qt: 03 Packs) 

 

Gloves, Surgical 
Latex Examination 
– Medium Size – 
(Pack of 100 
Gloves) (Qt: 05) 

 

Absorbent Cotton 
500 Gms Net  

(Qt: 05) 

 



Remarks: Provisionally not Qualified due to 

1.Bidder has not submitted List of items offered with make & model 

2.Bidder has not submitted manufacturer authorization  

3.Bidder has not submitted past performance details. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Surgical Spirit 
Solution BP in 500 
ML      

 

(Qt: 05) 

 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/S.IOE Medical 
Systems 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Online  
Ref No.2570593 
 

Compiles 

2 EMD – Rs. Max 

60,000/- 

 

Pg. no:49 
DD No:000521 
DD date: 02.04.2025. 
Amount:60,000/- 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no:3 Compiles 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg. no: Not Submitted  

 

Not Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: Not Submitted Not Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format 
B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 7 

SD:Not Submitted 

Not Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 9 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3 for Manufacturer  

NA Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A Distributor 

 

Pg. no:11 

Avg. Annual 
Turnover:6.56Cr 

Net worth:1.45Cr 

Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no:13 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg. no:15 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg. no:17 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no:19 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 
copies. 

Pg. No:21 

GST 
No:36ADPPV9322E1Z3 

Pg. no: 27 
PAN no: ADPPV9322E 
Pg No: 
Returns:  

Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications for 
both processes and products such 

Pg no:29 Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/S.IOE Medical 
Systems 

Remarks 

as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 
System for Organization) and ISO 
13485 (Quality Management System 
for Medical Devices) 

VALID:05.05.2026 

ISO 13485:2016 

 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 31-33 

CE 

Valid:17.07.2027 

 

Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg no: NA 

 

Compiles 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price 
bid, to be attested by a Gazette 
Officer, self-attested or properly 
notarized.   

Self-Attested Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No:39 Compiles 

20 Declaration Pg. No:41 Compiles 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required Not Applicable Compiles 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Sl. 
No 

Description 
Make & 
Model 

Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty 

Qty Supplied 

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

1. 

Stethoscope  1664 416    

Digital BP 
Apparatus 

 

Weighing Machine  

Height Scale  

Tongue Depressor 
(Disposable) 

(Qt: 02 Packs) 

 

Infrared 
Thermometer 

 

Pulse Oximeter  

Examination Torch  



 

Remarks: Provisionally not Qualified due to 

1.Bidder has not submitted List of items offered with make & model 

2.Bidder has not submitted manufacturer authorization  

3.Bidder has not submitted past performance details. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Knee Hammer 
with Tunning Fork 

 

Yoga Mats 

(Qt: 25 Mats) 

 

HB Meter with 
1500 Strips 

 

Blood Glucometer 
with 1500 Strips 

 

Auto Disabled 
Lancets 

(Qt: 03 Packs) 

 

Gloves, Surgical 
Latex Examination 
– Medium Size – 
(Pack of 100 
Gloves) (Qt: 05) 

 

Absorbent Cotton 
500 Gms Net  

(Qt: 05) 

 

Surgical Spirit 
Solution BP in 500 
ML      

 

(Qt: 05) 

 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/s. Plasti Surge 
Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Online  
Ref 
No.0000251027157123 
 

Compiles 

2 EMD – Rs. Max 

60,000/- 

 

 

Online  
Ref 
No.0000251027142649 
 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 9-11 Compiles 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg. no:15-17 

 

Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No:19-21,73,89,125 Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format 
B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 155-157 

 

Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 153 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3 for Manufacturer  

Rs.50,00,000 

NA Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A Distributor 

Rs.50,00,000 

Pg. no:361 

Avg. Annual 
Turnover:76.95Cr 

Net worth:91.84Cr 

Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no:369 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg. no:371 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg. no:375-387 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no:374 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 
copies. 

Pg. No:389 

GST 
No:27AAACP9678A1Z9 

Pg. no: 405 
PAN no: AAACP9678A 
Pg No:409,411,407 

Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/s. Plasti Surge 
Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

Remarks 

Returns:  
15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certifications for 
both processes and products such 
as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 
System for Organization) and ISO 
13485 (Quality Management System 
for Medical Devices) 

Pg no:413 

VALID:15-12-2025 

ISO :13485 (M/s.PSI) 

 

Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 419 

CE 

Valid:09.04.2027. 

 

Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg no: 435-460 

 

Compiles 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price 
bid, to be attested by a Gazette 
Officer, self-attested or properly 
notarized.   

Self-Attested Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No:521 Compiles 

20 Declaration Pg. No:518 Compiles 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required  Applicable Not Compiles 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Sl. 
No 

Description 
Make & 
Model 

Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty 

Qty Supplied 

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

1. 

Stethoscope ACCUSURE 1664 416 3200 1565 1789 

Digital BP 
Apparatus 

ACCUSURE 

Weighing Machine ACCUSURE 

Height Scale Alpha 

Tongue Depressor 
(Disposable) 

(Qt: 02 Packs) 

PSI 

Infrared 
Thermometer 

ACCUSURE 

Pulse Oximeter ACCUSURE 



 

Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified due to  

1.Bidder has quoted Accusure manufacturer items DPIIT applicable (DPIIT Not 
submitted) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Examination Torch JUGNOO 

Knee Hammer 
with Tunning Fork 

Army 

Yoga Mats 

(Qt: 25 Mats) 

HCI 

HB Meter with 
1500 Strips 

ACCUSURE 

Blood Glucometer 
with 1500 Strips 

ACCUSURE 

Auto Disabled 
Lancets 

(Qt: 03 Packs) 

ACCUSURE 

Gloves, Surgical 
Latex Examination 
– Medium Size – 
(Pack of 100 
Gloves) (Qt: 05) 

HI-care 

Absorbent Cotton 
500 Gms Net  

(Qt: 05) 

Ruby 

Surgical Spirit 
Solution BP in 500 
ML      

 

(Qt: 05) 

Vishal 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/s.Hardik Medi Tech Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Online  
Ref No.2571642 
 

Compiles 

2 EMD – Rs. Max 

60,000/- 

 

 

Pg. no:4-5 
BG 
No:0160NDDG00044025 
BG date: 25.03.2025 
Amount: 60,000/- 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no:17 Compiles 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg. no:19 

 

Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No:235,237,239,241 Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format 
B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 21-25 

SD:27-100 

Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 144 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3 for Manufacturer  

Rs.50,00,000 

NA Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A Distributor 

Rs.50,00,000 

Pg. no:73 

Avg. Annual 
Turnover:43Cr 

Net worth:21.71Cr 

Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no:103 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg. no:105 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg. no:107-114 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no:127 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 
copies. 

Pg. No:129 

GST 
No:06AABFH9190F1ZD 

Pg. no: 135 
PAN no: AABFH9190F 
Pg No:137,139,141, 

Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description  M/s.Hardik Medi Tech Remarks 

Returns:  
15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certifications for 
both processes and products such 
as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 
System for Organization) and ISO 
13485 (Quality Management System 
for Medical Devices) 

Pg no:145 

VALID:17.08.2026 

ISO 13585 

 

Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 175-181 

CE 

Valid: 17.08.2026 

 

Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg no: NA 

 

Compiles 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price 
bid, to be attested by a Gazette 
Officer, self-attested or properly 
notarized.   

Self-Attested Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No:231 Compiles 

20 Declaration Pg. No:241 Compiles 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required Not Applicable Compiles 

 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Sl. 
No 

Description 
Make & 
Model 

Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty 

Qty Supplied 

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

1. 

Stethoscope Hardik 1664 416 2200 1562 1452 

Digital BP 
Apparatus 

Desco 

Weighing Machine Hardik 

Height Scale Hardik 

Tongue Depressor 
(Disposable) 

(Qt: 02 Packs) 

Desco 

Infrared 
Thermometer 

Desco 



 

Remarks: Provisionally Qualified. 

 

Pulse Oximeter Desco 

Examination Torch Haedik 

Knee Hammer 
with Tunning Fork 

OSR 

Yoga Mats 

(Qt: 25 Mats) 

OSR 

HB Meter with 
1500 Strips 

OSR 

Blood Glucometer 
with 1500 Strips 

DESCO 

Auto Disabled 
Lancets 

(Qt: 03 Packs) 

OSR 

Gloves, Surgical 
Latex Examination 
– Medium Size – 
(Pack of 100 
Gloves) (Qt: 05) 

LAB 
Choice 

Absorbent Cotton 
500 Gms Net  

(Qt: 05) 

DESCO 

Surgical Spirit 
Solution BP in 500 
ML      

 

(Qt: 05) 

LAB 
Choice 


